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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A set of 4 Thuringia porcelain figures of frog musicians comprising a base drummer, a flutist, a timpani
drummer and violinist, raised on circular bases, impressed and printed marks ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

     One has a damaged flute, 1 drummer is lacking both arms, the violinist is lacking the end of his violin and
bow and 1 drummer is lacking  his drum sticks and some decoration to the drums

2 A near pair of 19th Century Crown Derby pot pourri bases with masks, scrolling flowers and claw feet on
quatrefoil bases 10cm £40-60

Both are lacking their lids, both are rubbed and 1 is chipped

3 Lalique, a blue glass circular box Enfants with etched R LALIQUE FRANCE 11cm £150-200

There are several minor chips to the lid and base

4 A pair of 19th Century Austrian twin handled vases and covers, the gilt and blue ground decorated with farming
scenes and flowers with waisted stems 15cm £50-75

Both are missing the knops to the lids, 1 has a stuck and broken handle

5 A Royal Doulton tapered baluster vase decorated with stylised flowers, the base impressed W F Lamb & Sons,
With compliments Xmas 1928 no.7834, 23cm £40-60

6 A Lladro group of a child with dog and 3 puppies no.1535 17cm £30-40

7 A Lladro figure of a Japanese lady dancer holding fans 30cm £40-50

8 A Lladro figure of a veterinary surgeon holding a dog by the sculptor Salvatore Furio 33cm £60-80

9 A Lladro figure of a obstetrician by the sculptor Salvatore Furio 36cm £60-80

The figure has a small chip to the base

10 A Lladro figure of a standing angel 21cm £30-40

11 A pair of late 19th Century German figures of a shepherd and shepherdess, the shepherd beside a tree trunk,
the shepherdess holding a bird cage on her shoulder 19cm £30-40

Both figures are damaged and the gentleman has a stuck head

12 A pair of Copenhagen figures of penguins now mounted on onyx bookends 15cm and a Beatrix Potter Beswick
figure Simpkin 10cm £30-40

13 Five Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Kimmy Willy Sleeping 9.5cm, Lady Mouse and Tailor of Gloucester 10cm,
The Old Woman Who Lived in a Shoe 10cm, Goody and Timmy Tiptoes 11cm and Ribby 9cm together with a
Sylvac goat and rabbit £30-50

The Lady Mouse and Tailor of Gloucester has a gold back stamp, as does the Old woman who lived in a Shoe.
The rabbit has small chips to the ears

14 A Royal Doulton figure - Rag Doll HN2142 12cm and a Belleek waisted vase with brown mark 19cm £30-40

15 Six Royal Doulton character jugs - Farmer John 8cm, Auld Charlie 6cm, The Fortune Teller D6523 6cm,
Beefeater 6cm, Fat Boy 6cm and Robin Hood 6cm £30-40

16 Four Royal Doulton figures - Dinky Do HN1678 12cm, Babie HN1679 10cm, Invitation HN2170 14cm and
Autumn Breezes HN1911 18cm £30-40

17 Two Royal Doulton figures - Good Catch HN2258 18cm and a Stitch in Time HN2352 17cm £30-40
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18 Three Royal Doulton figures - The Lobster Man HN2317 18cm, Owd Willum HN2042 17cm and Shore Leave
HN2254 19cm £30-40

19 Two Royal Doulton figures - The Mask Seller HN2103 23cm and the Pied Piper HN2102 24cm £30-40

20 A Waterford Crystal rose 36cm boxed £40-60

21 A Waterford Crystal lily 36cm, boxed £40-60

22 A 20th Century Russian ceramic Christmas tree decoration of a dog and 5 others £30-40

23 A Royal Doulton character jug - The Fireman D6697 designed by Jerry D Griffith  modelled by Robert
Tabbenor boxed 18cm, a ditto Fireman Royal Doulton International Collectors Club D7215 13cm boxed £30-50

24 A 20th Century Russian ceramic Christmas tree decoration in the form of an angel and 5 others £30-40

25 A 20th Century Russian ceramic Christmas tree decoration in the form of a cat and 5 others £30-40

26 A Royal Doulton oviform vase the blue ground with geometric decoration 30cm £40-60

27 A Poole Pottery charger with geometric decoration 36cm £30-40

28 A 20th Century Russian ceramic Christmas tree decoration in the form of an angel and 5 others £30-40

29 Five 19th Century Chamberlains Worcester dessert plates decorated with spring flowers enclosed in gilt
borders - spear leaved geranium, ivory leaved geranium, tulip, moss rose and major convolvulus 21cm ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

One is cracked and there is minor rubbing to the gilding on all plates

30 A 19th Century blue and white transfer mug decorated with a chinoiserie scene 14cm and a Doulton Lambeth
tapered jug 15cm £30-50

31 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a mammal, gold stopper 7cm £26-36

32 A Wemyss Ware waisted vase decorated with roses, painted mark Wemyss T Goode & Co 12cm £30-50

The rim has been restored

33 An 19th Newhall teapot of serpentine form, an 18th Century Caughley blue and white tea bowl and saucer, 1
other, a 19th Century tea cup and saucer £60-80

There is a chip to the rim of the teapot

34 A Lladro figure of a lady holding aloft her dress 30cm, a Nao ditto 34cm £40-50

35 Four Royal Doulton figures - Julia HN2705 19cm, Spring Morning HN1922 19cm, Pretty Ladies Autumn
HN5323 20cm and Grace HN2318 19cm £30-50

36 A Coalport figure - The Flower Seller from the Cries of London Collection number 1450/9500 22cm and a
Royal Worcester figure Arabella no.42/10,000 23cm £26-36

37 A Goebel figure of a lady 1628521 22cm, a Coalport figure - Ladies of Fashion Ashley 20cm and a
Renaissance figure Denise 20cm £30-40

38 A 20th Century Russian ceramic Christmas tree decoration in the form of a cat sitting on a cushion and 5
others £30-40

39 A 19th Century Staffordshire arbour group of a courting couple 27cm, a ditto pastel burning of a country
cottage 14cm and a gothic church spill vase 15cm £30-40

The 1st item has a missing hand

40 A Beswick figure of a jay 1219 15cm, a Royal Doulton figure Simone HN2378 20cm £30-40

41 A Staffordshire spill vase in the form of a standing cow 24cm, a ditto of Little Red Riding Hood 20cm, 1 other of
a lady with a swan 20cm and a 2 storey cottage pastel burner 17cm £40-60

The Little Red Riding Hood has a reduced neck, the last item is missing a post and some bocage is damaged
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42 A set of 6 Coalport figures, House of Hanover Empire style 1804-1814, House of York 1461-1485, House of
Stuart 1603-1714, House of Hanover Victorian style 1937-1901, House of Tudor 1485-1603 and House of
Plantagenet 1154-1399, all 25cm £40-60

The House of York has a crack to the base, the House of Hanover has a chip to the flowers and the House of
Tudor has a crack to the base.

43 A KPM centrepiece with an angel sitting in a shell being drawn by a swan 18cm and a German group of 2
children beside a fire 18cm £40-50

The 1st item has minor damage

44 A 20th Century Russian ceramic Christmas tree decoration in the form of an elephant and 5 others £30-50

45 A Continental porcelain figure group of a King Fisher 12cm and 5 others £30-40

46 A Capodimonte white glazed group of 2 cavorting cherubs on a rocky floral base 30cm £50-75

There is some minor damage to the flowers

47 A Continental figure of a Parakeet 14cm and 5 other bird figures £30-50

48 An Art Deco plaster figure of a female water skier 38cm £40-60

49 Five Royal Doulton character jugs - Uncle Tom Cobbly D6337 17cm, The Poacher D6429 17cm, Dick Turpin
D6535 8cm, Parson Brown 8cm and Sairey Gamp 8cm £30-40

50 A Birmingham Mint figure of a bird on a branch 20cm, 1 other bird figure, a vase (af) and 3 figurines £30-40

51 A German bisque porcelain figure group of children 1 sitting on a pedestal 19cm, a German porcelain spill
vase in the form of 2 bacchanalian children 18cm and a German ewer decorated with children at pursuits 22cm
£40-50

All 3 are damaged

52 Two Bruce Bairnsfather cups, 2 ditto plates and 4 commemorative items £30-40

53 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware biscuit barrel with  plated mounts 15cm £30-40

54 A Beswick figure of a Berkshire pig on wooden base 15cm £30-40

55 A Shelley China crested figure of a submarine 15cm and 9 others £30-40

56 An Aynsley commemorative bell for the marriage of HRH The Prince of Wales to Lady Diana Spencer, 4 other
commemorative items, a heart shaped Wedgwood jasper box and an Aynsley ditto £30-40

57 A 20th Century Russian ceramic bell the handle in the form of an angel and 6 other figurines £30-40

58 An Aynsley commemorative 2 handled cup for the marriage of HRH Prince Andrew and Sarah Ferguson, 7
other commemorative items £30-40

59 A Waterford Crystal desk set comprising timepiece and 2 pen stands, raised on a wooden socle £30-40

60 A Branksome China vase decorated by Jean Hawkins 23cm, a Poole dish and 4 items of Poole Pottery £30-40

61 A Susie Cooper Art Deco part tea set comprising teapot, milk jug, sugar basin, sugar bowl and lid, slop basin,
6 cups, 6 saucers, 6 small plates, 3 sandwich plates £30-50

The sugar bowl is chipped

62 A glass mallet decanter and stopper with 3 ring neck 26cm, a ditto 28cm £26-36

63 An 18th Century English Delft plate decorated with an exotic bird amongst trees 23cm and a Continental Delft
pair of jugs in a 2 division receptacle 15cm £40-60

The 1st item is cracked and chipped, the 2nd items are chipped and cracked

64 A Crown Devon Fieldings musical jug "On Ilkla Moor Baht'at" 20cm, a ditto Widdecombe Fair 20cm £30-40

Both of the jugs are crazed

65
Two Royal Doulton character jugs - The Fireman D6839 11cm and Auxiliary Fireman D6887 10cm £23-36

The 2nd item has 2 chips
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66 A ceramic group of 2 figures sitting on a bench with a dog at their feet 15cm, minor decorative china £30-40

67 A 19th Century Coalbrookdale style 2 handled vase decorated with flowers 48cm £30-40

There are several damaged flowers and petals

68 A pair of Victorian porcelain twin handled vases decorated with insects and flowers 20cm, a Continental
jardiniere decorated with flowers 19cm, a candelabrum base and a 3 light candelabrum arm £30-40

All items are damaged

69 A Russian ceramic bell with a cat handle 9cm, 2 others, a whistle and 2 figures £30-40

70 A Royal Doulton salt glazed twin handled vase with motto "The best is not too good" and  a band of stylised
flowers 16cm and a do. waisted cup 11cm £30-50

The base of the first item has restoration to chips

71 A Russian ceramic whistle in the form of a dog, 5 other ceramics figures £30-40

72 A 19th Century Copeland white glazed group of 2 putti amongst ferns 20cm £60-90

This item is chipped

73 An Ashtead Pottery jug and lid 12cm, 2 ditto preserve jars with floral handles £30-40

One jar has a cracked lid

74 A Beswick fireside seated labrador 2314, 33cm £45-65

75 A Victorian porcelain cottage pastel burner 9cm, 2 others and 3 porcelain buildings £30-40

All items are damaged

76 A set of 6 Art Deco style frosted glass wines 15cm £30-40

77 A Crown Staffordshire coffee set comprising coffee pot, cream jug, sugar bowl, 6 cans and 6 saucers
decorated in the Imari pattern together with a Royal Worcester blue ground jug £40-60

2 cups are cracked, 1 bowl is cracked and the jug is cracked.

78 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a Scottish lady 20cm, a ditto of a highland gentleman holding aloft a rabbit
23cm £30-40

The 2nd item is stuck

79 A Royal Doulton spaniel in a basket HN 2586, 8cm  a ditto HN 2585, 9.5cm and a terrier with ball, 10cm
£30-50

80 A 20th Century Russian ceramic Christmas tree decoration in the form of a bear 5cm and 5 others £30-40

81 A 1935 George V Jubilee T Goode & Co glass vase with coin stem and 4 other glasses £30-40

82 A 19th Century TPM porcelain 2 handled dish decorated with spring flowers 26cm £20-30

The gilding is rubbed

83 A Royal Doulton figure River Hog H 2663, 14cm £30-50

84 A Masons Ironstone Regency pattern tea set comprising teapot, hotwater jug, milk jug, sugar bowl, 3 large tea
cups, 3 small tea cups, 6 small saucers, 3 large saucers, 6 sandwich plates and a cake plate £30-40

The tea pot and hotwater jug are cracked, 2 small tea cups are cracked, the cake plate is cracked as are 4 tea
plates and 4 saucers.

85 A Mark Aspinall Studio Pottery charger with geometric decoration 68cm £40-60

86 A Victorian porcelain dinner service with green and gilt rim enclosing an armorial comprising a tureen and lid, a
tazza, 2 rounded rectangular meat plates, 13 soup bowls, 9 dinner plates £40-60

The tureen has a stuck and cracked handle, the tazza is cracked, 1 soup bowl is cracked and 3 dinner plates
are cracked, with 1 dinner plate being chipped. All items have rubbed gilding

88 A Masons Ironstone Regency design tea and coffee service comprising 2 large tea cups, 3 small tea cups, 6
coffee cups, 3 large saucers, 11 small saucers, 8 side plates, 3 large plates and 1 bowl £30-40
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89 A Lladro group of a boy sailor and girl on a log seesaw 24cm £50-75

90 A Nao figure of a lady sitting on a tree trunk beneath a bird 32cm and a ditto figure of a girl with a dog in a
basket £40-60

91 A LLadro figure of a cat with a mouse on his tail 9cm and a ditto figure of a girl washing a hound in a barrel
12cm £30-50

92 A Nao figure of a Spaniel puppy wearing a bow 11cm, a ditto figure of a girl with a dog holding a lantern 22cm
and a ditto figure of 2 puppies play fighting 14cm £26-36

93 A Nao figure of a lady sitting on a cushion holding a flower 24cm £30-40

2 of the petals are chipped

94 A Nao group of 2 puppies 10cm, a ditto of a Spaniel puppy with a bow 10cm and another of a cat 10cm £30-40

95 A 1930's Art Deco polychrome plaster figure of a young boy holding a loft a clear glass bowl 70cm £80-120

There are chips to the base

96 Four Waterford Crystal Marquis goblets, red, purple, green and blue 22cm £40-60

97 A Poole Pottery charger the black ground with 3 maple leaves 40cm £30-50

98 A suite of Rowland Ward glassware comprising water jug and 5 beakers decorated with African animals (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

99 A set of Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Sheriff of Nottingham DB265 11.5cm, Will Scarlet DB264 9cm, Little
John DB243 12cm, King Richard DB258 11cm, Maid Marion DB245 11cm, Prince John DB266 11cm, Friar
Tuck DB246 11cm, Robin Hood DB244 11cm together with the Robin Hood Collection base 35cm, boxed
£50-80

100 An 18th Century famille rose Chinese export bowl, the interior decorated with figures on a pavilion terrace
surrounded by vignettes the exterior with figures of pursuits on pavilion terraces 29cm diam. ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200

101 A Beswick brown cat 1867 20cm, a Royal Doulton kitten 9cm and a Beswick mallard duck 902 25cm £30-40

The last item has a restored neck

102 A set of 3 Beswick flying mallard ducks 596/0/1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £140-180

103 Three Beswick fox hounds all 7cm £30-40

104 A Belleek leaf shaped dish with green mark 13cm, a  ditto circular bowl with green mark 9cm, a pedestal bowl
with black mark 7cm, a small cream jug with green mark 7cm, ditto with black mark 9.5cm and a waisted vase
with brown mark 16cm £30-50

105 A Robertson's Marmalade 6 piece golly band 7cm and 2 enamelled badges £30-40

3 figures have minor chips

106 A Lladro figure of a swan 17cm £30-50

107 A Lladro figure of a girl holding a kitten with a cat at her feet 21cm £30-50

108 A Lladro figure of a swan 5230 20cm £30-40

109 A pair of Chinese polychrome Dogs of Fo standing on blocks 25cm together with a pair of cockerels 20cm
£30-40

110 A 19th Century Imari bottle vase decorated with an extensive landscape with butterflies, insects and figures
22cm £40-60

111 A pair of Chinese crackle glaze blue and white oviform vases and covers decorated with flowers and with shi
shi finials 32cm £30-40

1 finial is stuck

112 A pair of late 19th Century famille rose baluster vases decorated with panels of figures and insects 8cm £30-40

1 lip is chipped
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113 A Chinese blue and white porcelain pillow decorated with a dragon 15cm £100-150

114 A Chinese Celadon Sung style shallow dish 17.5cm £40-60

115 A Chinese tan ware teapot of plain form, the handle with 2 reticulated rings and impressed mark to the base
10cm, a bulbous ditto incised with script and branches (lacking a lid) 10cm and 3 18th Century  Chinese
saucers £40-60

The first tan ware teapot has chips to the inner lid

116 A pair of late 19th Century Japanese oviform vases decorated with birds amongst flowers with reticulated
necks and 8 character mark to the bases 30cm £100-150

There is some damage to one of the reticulated necks

117 A Sabino opalescent glass figure of a swan 4cm, 4 crystal animals £30-40

118 A Victorian ceramic oil lamp, the cylindrical body decorated with a figure on a camel with later glass shade and
funnel 65cm £30-40

119 An Edwardian ceramic baluster oil lamp with a later 2 colour shade and clear glass chimney 58cm £30-40

120 5 Waterford Crystal Kylemore wine glasses and a quantity of mixed pattern Waterford including small wines, 2
sherry glasses, a brandy balloon, a dessert bowl, 3 vases, decanter, 3 condiments, preserve pot and lid,
sundae bowl, cake knife, tazza, paperweight, sherry, liqueur and 2 candlesticks £120-150

121 A Beswick cream glazed figure of a seal 383 26cm £30-40

122 A Royal Doulton group - miniature street vendors, flower sellers, children HN4807 9.5cm, River Boy HN2128
10cm and Minuet 18.5cm £30-40

123 A Sylvac green terrier 1379 20cm, a ditto 1208 23cm and another 1209 26cm £40-50

124 6 Royal Doulton Dickens figures - Oliver Twist 11cm, Stiggins 11cm, Captain Cuttle 11cm, Sam Weller 11cm,
MaCawber 10cm and Sairey Gamp 10cm £60-80

125 A Beswick group turtle doves 1022 19cm £50-70

126 A Beswick Guernsey bull CH.Sabrinas Sir Richmond 14th 10cm together with a ditto highland calf 8cm
£80-100

127 A pair of Austrian Ernst Wahils figures - Othello and Desdemona 25cm £30-50

Othello has a chipped base Desdemona has a chipped thumb and minor chips to the base

128 2 Royal Doulton figures - Wendy HN2109 13cm and Monica HN1467 10cm £26-36

129 A Crown Devon musical mug John Peel 15cm, a Royal Doulton character jug Dick Turpin D6535 10cm and a
ditto liqueur bottle Rip Van Winkle D6463 9cm £26-36

130 A Royal Worcester Woodland pattern service comprising 10 tea cups, 10 saucers,10 small plates, 10 medium
plates, 10 large plates, 2 tureens and covers, sauceboat and stand,a meat plate and 2 pickle dishes £100-150

Page 7/38



Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

Please note / We have a collection of First World War Propaganda posters in
this auction, due to their fragility they will not be on view. However large high
resolution printed photographs will be on display at the auction rooms.

151 A rare Hardy Suk salmon fly box with point protectors containing a large collection of various flies and 2 cut
edges £40-60

152 A Hardy Marquis no.9/9 multiplier fishing reel complete with pouch £40-60

153 A Hardy Perfect 3 5/8 trout fly fishing reel circa 1930 £40-60

154 A Walker Bampton 3 1/2" trout fishing reel £40-60

155 A Hardy Marquess no.8/9 multiplier fishing reel complete with pouch £40-60

156 A rare CB Addy & Co. 90 Bazar Street, Calcutta, India crank wind trout fishing reel in alloy and nickel silver 3"
£40-60

157 A Rayobi salmon fishing reel complete with pouch £40-60

158 A Mitchell vintage 410 fishing reel boxed, 1 other and a Mitchell 300 spinning reel £40-60

159 A Hardy Bros. Block leather fishing reel case stamped Hardy Bros. Alnwick and 61 Pall Mall London SW to fit a
Perfect 3 5/8, circa 1920 ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

160 A vintage Illingworth no.3 Treadline fishing reel £40-60

161 Three vintage Mitchell surf casting fishing reels and a rare Mitchell 489, Mitchell 484 and Mitchell 486 £40-60

162 A rare Hardy 6" Long Stone deep sea/game fishing reel £50-75

There is some damage to the spool, otherwise the reel is in good order

163 A rare and early fisherman's leather compactum with line winder, floats, disgorger, wallet, barbed hooks etc,
together with a tackle wallet containing a large collection of hooks £40-60

164 A 1930's Hardy Bros Ltd "Hardy's Anglers' Guide" £30-50

165 A Victorian brass and wooden folding landing net circa 1880 £40-60

166 A vintage 3 draw salmon/pike fishing gaff together with a vintage salmon tail lifter, both marked Made in Great
Britain £30-50

167 A Hardy Bros. salmon landing quick release landing fishing net with folding arms £30-50

168 A Hardy Bros. canvas and leather trout/salmon fishing tackle bag £30-50

169 A Fonson wooden and brass centre pin fishing reel, a Starback wooden and brass centre pin reel, a Penn
no.85, a Morritt's Intrepid reel x 2, a FRS reel, a Norris Shakespeare deluxe 2210, a Spin Fisher 55 and a
Galion R reel, all contained in a wooden box £30-40

170 A Hardy Deluxe 8'6" spinning trout fishing rod with 2 tips in makers bag £40-60

171 A Hardy Wanlass 7' 2 piece 6lb split cane spinning fishing rod in original makers bag £40-60

172 An Allcocks Peerless cane 13' float fishing rod in original bag £30-50

173 An Abu Quiverlite fishing rod in original makers bag £30-40

174 A rare Hardy Wallis Avon no.2 float rod in a blue cloth bag £30-40

175 A Lindop 2 piece 8' split cane fly fishing rod in a green cloth bag £30-40

176 A Bob Church Power Wave 10'  7/8 line trout fishing rod in a blue cloth bag £30-40

177 A A W Gamages 8'6" split cane trout fishing rod with tip contained in original cloth bag £30-50

178 A Hardy Perfections split cane fly fishing rod in original cloth bag £40-60

179 A Foster Bros. of Ashbourne 9'6" split cane trout fishing rod in brown cloth bag £30-40
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180 A rare Hardy Arkless fly and bite size calculator complete with instructions £30-40

181 A Hardy Fibalite fly fishing rod 8'6" with 6 lines in a blue cloth bag £40-50

182 A Shimano Power Loop 10' fly fishing rod in a blue cloth bag £30-50

183 A Naver Reactorlite Ready Rod feeder fishing rod with correct makers bag £30-40

184 A Hardy Pope 2 piece 10' split cane fly fishing rod in original cloth bag £40-60

185 An early Holbrow & Co. 15' cane salmon fishing rod, the butt marked Holbrow & Co 1040 Duke St, St James's
London £30-50

186 A Malbro Milbrolite 13' salmon fishing rod with 11/12 lines, marked Made in Scotland complete with original
bag £30-50

187 A Kerry of York 9' split cane fly fishing rod contained in a blue cloth bag £30-40

188 A Hardy lightweight Thames style 13' float fishing rod, the butt marked Hardy Bros. contained in a cloth bag
marked Fox £40-50

189 Sharp's of Aberdeen, a 12' split cane salmon fishing rod with 2 tips contained in a cloth bag £30-40

190 A rare and early Hardy salmon fishing rod "The Special" 16' split cane, with 2 tips and contained in original bag
circa 1904 £40-60

191 A modern Arms Capella 10' split cane carp fishing rod, contained in correct bag £30-40

192 A Milwards 9' fly craft split cane fly fishing rod in brown cloth bag £30-40

193 A 9' split cane 2 piece fly fishing rod in a blue cloth bag £30-40

194 A Hardy Bros 3 piece fly fishing rod in original bag together with an Army & Navy Stores 2 piece trout rod
£30-40

195 An Edwardian wooden travelling fishing rod box the top with 3 labels and marked TCS Cope Hylands Nr
Kendall 12cm h x 102cm w x 18cm £30-40

196 An 18th/19th Century percussion muzzle loader musket, the lock marked 1820 Tower and with 94cm barrel
complete with ram rod, the top of the barrel marked with "Indian script", the stock is fitted a cap box ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

There is a slight tear half way down the barrel

197 A Victorian Toledo sword stick with 69cm etched blade, gilt banded and carved horn handle decorated a
buckle contained in a malacca cane £100-150

198 A flintlock muzzle loader musket, the lock marked Tower and with crown, the butt marked 999, having a  97.5
cm barrel and complete with ram rod £150-200

199 An 18th Century flintlock pistol with 22.5cm barrel and ram rod, having a carved walnut grip ( photo centre
pages ) £120-160

There is some light rust to the barrel

200 A 19th Century muzzle loading percussion sporting gun with 90cm barrel, the top marked London fine twist,
having carved walnut stock ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

201 A copper and brass powder flask 12cm x 4cm together with a WWI General Service Corps peaked cap £40-60

202 A polished steel pocket lighter in the form of a bomb 9cm, a metal cigarette case in the form of a pound note,
ditto lighter and various curios £30-50

203 A carved and polished abalone shell carved a figure of a seated lady - the end cut to reveal an aperture 5cm x
11cm x 9cm £40-60

204 A pair of 19th Century polished steel sugar cutters, ditto wick trimming scissors (leg f), ditto grape scissors
£24-34

205 A brassed oil lamp with etched glass shade and clear glass chimney £24-34

206 A pair of stuffed and mounted Chukar North American partridges £30-50
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207 A gilt metal and onyx finished 6 light electrolier, the centre section decorated a cherub on a trapeze 21cm x
47cm diam. £30-50

208 A carved and painted wooden and barbola table lamp raised on a circular base with 3 hoof feet 45cm h x 18cm
diam. £30-50

209 Watson and Sons, 313 High Holborn London, a Victorian brass single pillar microscope, the tube engraved
awarded to Dr. A B Griffiths F.R.S. (Ed) FCS by the Canadian Meat Company for his essay on the significant
value of their extract of beef 1865, contained in a mahogany case, the base fitted a drawer containing 19 slides
( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The objective is missing to the base

210 Twenty seven various 19th Century microscope slides contained in a rectangular cardboard box marked
Collectiel no.47 Dr W H. Van Steter, slides numbered 1-24, 1, 49, 3 (x2) and 24 (x2) £80-120

211 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany box containing a glass spirit burner, various plane slides and bottles
19cm h x 16cm x 17cm £50-75

212 Six Victorian microscopic slides of insects together with 46 later microscopic slides £75-95

213 A Black of London Sloan pattern objective changer boxed, together with an F.Koristka N44132 slide stage,
contained in a plush box and with 2 other items £40-60

214 Watson Barnet, a Service no.129693 single pillar microscope, contained in a beech carrying case and with
service certificate dated 24th August 1960 £40-60

215 A Hardy Jet 9' 2 piece carbon fibre fly fishing rod £30-40

216 A Robert Dixon 13'6" 3 section split cane fly fishing rod, built in 1974 £30-40

217 C C Dixon 12' 3 section split cane fly fishing rod marked 8/75 C C Dixon 1975 £30-40

218 Robert Dixon, a 2 piece carbon fibre fishing rod marked Dixon made by C C Dixon 1975 no.6 £24-34

219 John Watts of Sheffield, a champagne advertising knife in the form of a bottle of champagne marked
Champagne Dry Monopole the blade marked John Watts, a South of England Building Society pocket knife the
blade marked Sheffield, a double bladed pocket knife with horn grip and a Guinness advertising lighter in the
form of a bottle of Guinness £30-50

220 A Tunbridge Ware stamp box the lid decorated an Edwardian stamp 2cm x 4cm x 3cm, a square Carlton
stamp box marked Carlton 3cm x 3cm x 3.5cm, a circular Soviet Russian lacquered box, an advertising vesta
case for Harry Hall, an oval brass vesta case, an embossed metal stamp case £30-50

221 A "Tibetan" fabric and shell decorated cloth bag 16cm x 18cm £30-40

222 A Japanese gilt metal trinket box with hinged lid decorated storks 5cm x 9cm x 7cm, an oval lacquered snuff
box with hinged lid 4cm x 11cm x 5cm, a brass spirit  level 1cm x 7cm contained in a turned wooden case, 2
pocket compasses, 4 magnifying glasses and other curios £30-40

223 Chevalier, a pair of gilt metal and mother of pearl opera glasses, a gilt metal and turquoise enamel oval
photograph frame 10cm x 7cm, a Japanese antimony vase decorated chrysanthemums 12cm x 6cm £30-40

224 A 27 piece carved bone miniature domino set contained in a wooden box, a rectangular Carlton Ware card
case 10cm x 5cm (hinge f), a turned wooden bowl 4cm x 7cm and a pair of carved wooden nut crackers
£30-50

225 A Japanese bronze twin handled club shaped vase 9cm x 4cm and a "Tibetan" style circular white metal jar
and cover inset hardstones 4cm x 24cm x 3cm £30-50

226 A Platignum slim pen boxed, an oval gilt metal box with hinged lid decorated a swastika 3cm x 9cm x 7cm
(hinge f), a Jigger pocket knife/cigar cutter, a steel multipurpose tool fitted a gimlet, corkscrew, screwdriver,
bodkin, various minor curios £30-40
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227 A Mauchline Ware cylindrical string box 4cm x 4cm, a turned wooden bowl set a George V half penny 8cm x
5cm, 2 oil lamps, a collection of auxiliary fire service buttons and other curios £30-40

228 A gilt metal baluster shaped cup and cover on a spreading foot 20cm x 10cm, a square Newlyn style
embossed copper dish 20cm x 20cm, a brass barrelled cannon 10cm raised on a trunion and other curios
£20-30

229 A Victorian arched inlaid rosewood pencil box and a collection of pencils 7cm x 24cm x 9cm, 2 part geometry
sets and 1 other drawing instrument boxed £30-40

230 A pair of brass postage scales complete with weights raised on an oak base and an oak and brass pipe rack in
the form of a 5 bar gate and 5 pipes £24-34

231 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancing girl raised on a stepped marble base 40cm £40-60

232 A bottle of 1969 Grand Cru Classe 1855 Chateau Brane-Cantenac Margaux £20-30

233 A gilt metal figure of a Ho Ho bird 27cm x 7cm £30-40

234 A pair of Japanese 19th Century bronze club shaped twin handled vases decorated birds amidst branches
23cm x 7cm x 7cm £40-50

235 A Victorian oval brass 5 pint hot water carrier, a pierced brass footman, a circular brass kettle, a silver plated
tea kettle and stand £30-40

236 E Pugh & Company, a Victorian brass and iron coffee mill (top with tear), a child's tin plate sewing machine
and a square glass inkwell 5.5cm x 7.5cm x 7.5cm £30-40

237 A WWII babies respirator, 2 ditto military issue service respirators and bags and a civilian respirator in original
cardboard box and leather cloth case £50-75

238 A bottle of Dimple Haig whiskey £30-40

239 A 4 piece Real Pewter coffee service comprising coffee pot, hot water jug, sugar bowl and cream jug of
waisted form, the base marked Real Pewter Etain Pur together with a pewter half pint tankard, 2 brass bells,
candlesticks and 2 trinket boxes £30-40

240 A Dictograph telephone (base missing) and a Tel flameproof telephone £30-40

241 A bronzed figure of a 19th Century fireman rescuing a lady 22cm x 23cm x 15cm together with three bronze
figures of standing firemen in breathing apparatus, a coal figure of a standing fireman and 1 other £30-40

One has damage to the back of his helmet

242 A perpetual calendar contained in an oak case 15cm x 12cm x 7cm together with an hour glass in a turned
bobbin 21cm x 9cm £40-50

243 A light brown leather top hat box containing a black top hat by H W W Woodard, size 6 3/4 £80-120

244 A 19th Century circular bronze portrait plaque of a gentleman 33cm diam. £40-50

245 A Persian "engraved" metal coffee pot 34cm x 15cm x 9cm (base missing) together with a silver plated spirit
kettle by Hewkin and Heath £30-40

246 A 19th Century brass 3 piece fireside companion set comprising poker, tongs and shovel £30-50

247 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a standing naked lady raised on a marble base 47cm h x 14cm £40-60

248 A gilt metal Corinthian column capital table lamp raised on a square stepped base 39cm x 15cm £40-60

249 A 19th Century square metal lantern converted to electricity 39cm x 17cm x 16cm £30-50

250 An Ericson ivory dial telephone marked PTT, the base marked MEI59 £40-60

251 A circular Adam style white painted metal planter raised on hoof supports with triform base 52cm h x 35cm
diam. £50-75

252 A Hohner Verdii accordion with 40 buttons complete with carrying case £40-60

253 A brass fireside companion set in the form of a standing town crier 55cm x 20cm x 21cm together with an oval
Indian engraved brass twin handled tea tray 69cm x 40cm £35-45
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254 Four Osram radio valves - two MU14, one Y36 and one L63 together with three high test radio values 6Q7G,
6K7G, 6J7G, two Brimar radio values 6KG7 and 6F6G, a Kenrad radio valve 5Y3G, a BDA valve, an empty
Marconi valve box and 2 gramophone needle cases, together with an instruction, an "Assembling and Using
Your Heathkit Daystrom Valve Voltmeter", 2 Daystrom Heathkit brochures, etc £30-50

255 A military style instrument box containing a WWII webbing belt and holster, pair of webbing gaiters, water
bottle, goggles and other items and a small section of blackout curtains £30-50

256 A carved and painted plywood military style emblem in the form of a crown surmounted by a lion 67cm x 36cm
£30-40

257 A Matchbox Series No.7 Ford Anglia boxed, a Matchbox MB-59 Porsche 944 boxed and a Matchbox originals
No.17A delivery van boxed £30-50

258 A Dinky 449 Johnstone road sweeper model, boxed £30-50

259 A Louis Marx & Ço tin plate clockwork "Streamline" speedway comprising 2 cars, track and bridge £30-50

260 A 1960's Japanese tin plate clockwork robot marked S.Y, 1 other marked KO and 1 other marked Yone £30-40

261 A Mettoy tinplate model tractor (steering wheel missing), ditto grass rake (wheels bent) and a trailer £30-40

262 A Bing Gauge 1 double signal gantry 43cm h x 13cm x 12cm (slightly bent) together with a Bing pressed metal
tunnel 18cm x 25cm x 19cm £40-60

263 A Steiff golfer teddy bear 34cm £40-60

264 A Hornby O gauge passenger train set no.21 boxed £30-40

265 A Mettoy tinplate 2 tier garage with 1 petrol pump £30-40

Missing a petrol pump and play worn

266 Three Paya tinplate train sets boxed £30-40

267 A Louis Marx  & Co Howitzer field gun (missing the 2 shells) 32cm h x 27cm w x 25cm d £30-40

268 A Triang pressed metal model circus van 22cm x 23cm x 19cm £30-40

Some light rust and the front grill is missing

269 A Bing O gauge station, a Hornby tinplate station, a level crossing and a Meccano turn table £30-40

270 Seventy two Oxford diecast model vehicles £40-60

271 A Wilesco D305 live steam fire engine, complete with instructions 22cm x 44cm x 18cm ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

272 Six Burago model cars boxed and various other model cars £40-60

273 Four Matchbox models of Yesteryear, 10 Lledo models and other model cars £30-40

274 A Corgi Series Battle of Britain Avro Lancaster boxed, 3 Corgi Collection Battle of Britain model aircraft, 3
Oxford Super Marine aircraft boxed and various model aircraft £30-40

275 A Hornby R687 Silver Jubilee pullman train set boxed and as new £40-60

Some damage to the side of the box

276 A Jouef locomotive no.8292 boxed together with an Airfix OO scale Intercity train set boxed and as new
£40-60

Some contact marks to the box

277 A wooden go-kart with metal wheels 26cm x 94cm x 32cm £30-50

Signs of old but treated worm to the base

278 A part carved red and white ivory miniature chess set (there are 2 extra red pawns, the whites are missing 5
pawns, the castle and the rook are F) contained in a wooden box together with 2 wooden cribbage boards, a
set of dominos and a dice set £30-40
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279 A part Meccano Number 2 set in original wooden box with hinged lid £24-34

There are signs of old worm to the box

280 A Chinese BSH tinplate model of a locomotive  boxed £30-40

281 A Hornby Triang RS.608 Flying Scotsman with exhaust steam sound, together with a small collection of rails
etc £40-60

282 Merryweather and Sons, a 19th Century copper and brass fire lamp 20cm x 11cm x 10cm ( photo centre pages
) £100-150

There is a dent to the top, the right hand faceted glass panel has 2 large chips to the adjusting wheel, wick is
missing

283 A Belgium brass fireman's helmet complete with plume £40-60

There is a slight split to the helmet

284 A Victorian opaque glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a pierced iron stand and  a pair of brass nut crackers in
the form of a crocodile £30-40

285 McGregor & Co. Rob Roy Works Dundee, a 19th Century brass and steel fire engine lamp 22cm x 10cm x
12cm (The interior burner is missing and there is damage to the lock) together with a John Morris & Sons
Salford a copper and brass fire hose nozzle  30cm £60-80

286 Newlyn, a circular embossed copper tray decorated a crab 22cm £75-100

287 A 1930's wooden dolls house "Dukes Oak" 90cm h x 93cm w x 53cm d £50-75

There is one cracked pane of glass to the bottom right hand window

288 A Camco radiogram contained in a walnut case, raised on cabriole supports 113cm h x 52cm w x 48cm d
£40-60

289 A 24" ivory and polished steel mounted gauge contained in a leather presentation box marked W Geoffrey &
Company Jewellers and Opticians 51 Strand WC £40-60

290 A Mauchline ware thimble case in the form of a saucepan, the interior with silver thimble, decorated Skegness
Pleasure Gardens 5cm x 4cm diam. £40-60

291 A gilt metal mounted easel photograph frame 20cm x 16cm, a 19th Century faceted glass and pierced gilt
metal mounted scent bottle 12cm x 3cm x 2cm, a pair of gilt metal candle snuffers, ditto scissors and a gilt
metal and silver tape measure (dented) £40-60

292 A 19th Century Thomson style corkscrew £50-75

The corkscrew is jammed at the time of cataloguing

293 A 19th Century bronze portrait bust of Buddha 13cm x 5cm together with a bronze figure of a seated Buddha
and embracing lady 18cm x 12cm x 9cm £80-120

294 A Carters Cabinet of Curious Seeds for the microscope £50-75

295 A bell telephone, the base marked RTT 56 B together with a French black Bakelite dial telephone with mother-
in-law earpiece £50-75

296 A Ludwig Spitz & Co Time is Money Stepped-Drum lever set calculator in a mahogany case circa 1907-1909. 
Serial number 0756 on machine and 0938 on the case £400-600

The device appears to be jammed as the lever is stuck at the 4 o'clock position

297 A Victorian Windsor and Newton artist's mahogany paint box with hinged lid, the interior marked Newton
Windsor Manufacturers by Appointment To Her Majesty The Queen and to His Late Royal Highness The
Prince Consort 38 Rathbone Place, London 8cm x 24cm x 18cm £60-80

There is beading missing to the edge and a brass escutcheon is missing
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298 An American candlestick telephone by The Western Electric Company £60-80

299 Two blue Stanley Gibbons albums of mint and used world stamps - Aiden, Argentine, Australia, Belgium,
Brazil, Canada, Ceylon, Czechoslovakia, Egypt, France, Germany, GB, Hungary, Indian, Ireland, Jamaica,
Kenya, Uganda, Malaya, Malta, Netherlands, New Zealand, Nigeria, Pakistan, Switzerland, South Africa,
Vietnam £50-75

300 A red Windsor album of GB decimal stamps in singles, booklets and prestige booklets £50-75

301 A red Simplex album of mint and used GB stamps Victoria - Elizabeth II, a green ditto of Commonwealth
stamps Victoria - Elizabeth II including Aiden, Australia, Bermuda, Canada, Ceylon and New Zealand £50-75

302 A red Simplex album of mint and used world stamps including France, Germany, Spain, British India, Italy,
Malta, Monaco, United States of America and 2 albums of GB first day covers £40-60

303 Two stock books of Elizabeth II mint and used stamps together with a collection of 1980 Olympic Games first
day covers £40-60

304 A crate containing a large collection of Elizabeth II used GB stamps £30-50

305 A Lincoln stamp album of mint and used stamps including GB, Victoria - George VI, Australia, Belgium, USA,
British South Africa, Queensland, New Zealand and 2 Ideal stamp albums, one containing a collection of World
stamps and the other empty £40-60

306 A stock book of mint and used world stamps Edward VII and later including South Africa, Cape of Good Hope,
Transvaal, Gold Coast, Northern and Southern Rhodesia, Sierra Leone, Kenya,  Zanzibar £30-50

307 A collection of loose mint and used Elizabeth II stamps £30-50

308 Three albums of Jersey, GB, Isle of Man and other first day covers £30-50

309 A Secret Agent album of stamps, an XLCR postage stamp album, a Prudent postage stamp, a Stanley
Gibbons Gay Venture stamp album, a Transworld album, a Balmoral stamp album, a stock book and a Stanley
Gibbons stamp catalogue Part One 1992 edition etc £30-50

310 A loose leaf album of stamps mint and used Australia, sheet of Isle of Man stamps and an album of Australian
stamps 1913-1963 and various other loose leaf stamps etc £50-75

311 A collection of first day covers and PHQ cards £30-50

312 A quantity of loose world stamps £30-50

313 Two boxes of GB first day covers £30-50

314 2 albums of world stamps, 2 stock books of world stamps and a collection of loose world stamps £30-50

315 A blue album containing 6 penny reds and other Victorian and later used and mint GB stamps, a stock book of
Commonwealth used stamps, an album of GB first day covers, PHQ cards etc £40-60

316 A quantity of world and commonwealth stamps, presentation packs and loose £30-50

317 Various loose leaf part sheets of GB Elizabeth II stamps, Stanley Gibbons album of world stamps, an All
Nation stamp album, a small blue stock book £30-50

318 A box containing a collection of first day covers and loose world stamps £30-40

319 8 empty stamp albums £30-40

320 A collection of loose and on paper GB stamps £30-50

321 A blue and orange plastic crate containing a collection of loose world stamps etc £30-50

322 5 empty stamp albums £30-50

323 A collection of loose GB and world stamps, some on paper £30-50

324 10 empty stamp albums and 3 small stock books £30-40

325 9 empty stamp albums £30-40

326 A large collection of cigarette cards including Churchman, Players, Wills etc £60-80
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327 A collection of cigarette and trade cards including Morris's Cigarettes, Jacobs Biscuits, Mars Confections,
Typhoo etc £40-60

328 A collection of Kensitas silk cigarette cards and 2 others, together with 2 empty albums £30-50

329 A postcard album of coloured and black and white postcards, scenes of London, Naples, Egypt and others
£60-80

330 An album of black and white postcards, Continental scenes and an album of 1930's black and white
photographs of Bruges, Cannes, etc £60-80

331 The Daily Mail Official War postcard album with various coloured and black and white postards £40-60

332 An album of black and white postcards of film stars £30-40

333 Of motorcycling interest, an album of black and white postcards and photographs of Wimbledon Speedway
and 1 other album of black and white and coloured postcards £30-50

334 An album of black and white and coloured postcards of English and Continental seaside resorts £30-50

335 An album of black and white and coloured postcards of rural scenes and an Edwardian black and white
photograph album of scenes of Stratford Upon Avon, Torquay, Sandwich, Folkestone, Oxford, etc £30-50

336 An album of cigarette cards and a small collection of Kensitas silk cigarette cards £30-50

337 2 1930's black and white photograph albums containing photographs of Oakham, Henley, Venice £30-50

338 Charles Kingsley, Arts Union "The Story of Hereward The Wake" illustrated by H C Selous £50-75

339 A 1928/29 Royal Automobile Club Guide and Handbook, a post-war edition of the Automobile Association
England and Wales Handbook and a Dunlop Services tyre information chart 1956 £30-50

340 A French spelter figure Angelus of 2 standing gardeners 38cm x 22cm x 14cm £50-75

341 A Rococo style amber glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a pierced gilt metal base, having a clear glass
chimney 33cm h x 19cm diam. £40-60

342 A good collection of various sea shells £120-150

343 A circular chenille and wool work table cloth with deep beaded fringe 50cm diam. together with a red ground
Persian style machine made tapestry panel 42cm x 66cm £30-50

344 South Eastern Gas Board, West Surrey Division, 10 plans of HP mains work, Kingston Works to Hinchley
Wood, Esher to Cobham, Cobham Holder Ground to Cobham Showroom together with 2 black and white
photographs of M.V Wandsworth 24cm x 35cm and a black and white photograph of Thames gas works 23cm
x 36cm £30-50

345 A Victorian faceted glass oil lamp reservoir with etched glass shade and clear glass chimney raised on a socle
base 61cm x 15cm diam. £40-60

There are 2 slight splits to the brass to the base

346 Of Masonic interest, a leather case containing a Past Provincial Deacon's full dress apron, collar, collar jewel
and gauntlets, a Provincial Grand Rank undressed apron, a Mark Master Masons apron and a pair of gauntlets
£30-50

347 Of Masonic interest, 2 leather cases containing a Royal Arch companions apron and sash, 2 Past Masters
aprons, 3 Past Masters collars and collar jewels, a Past Provincial Grand Officer's undress apron and 3 collars
£30-50

348 A lady's white three-quarter length fur jacket by Debers £30-50

349 A lady's full length brown fur coat (large section of lining is coming loose) £30-50

350 A turned wooden police truncheon by Thiatt & Co 37cm £30-40

Leather thong is missing

351 A small quantity of match box and other toy cars £30-40
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352 A Singer Featherweight 221 electric sewing machine complete with foot control, boxed £40-60

The locks to the box are damaged

353 A 19th/20th Century rectangular metal and brass uniform trunk, the lid marked Lieutenant Colonel G Wingfield
Statford Royal Engineers 25cm h x 110cm w x 34cm d NB Brigadier General Cyril Vernon Wingfield Statford
CB.GCMG 1853-1939, soldier and sportsman, played in the 1875 rescheduled FA Cup Final £40-60

354 A collection of model cars £30-40
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

401 Richard W Orr, acrylic, study of a puffin 23cm x 29cm £180-220

402 Watercolour drawing, "Rural Pastimes", study of a couple playing hide and seek by a tree, label to the reverse
marked Liniacke James Lawlor Prize for drawing 1873  26cm x 35cm £60-80

403 L Monnard, 20th Century oil painting on canvas signed, Little Venice, Regents Canal, the reverse dated 1953
28cm x 39cm together with a Louis Monnard oil on canvas signed, "Westbourne Terrace and Toll House
Regents Canal"  34cm x 44cm £30-50

404 Bartolozzi, a pair of circular prints of classical scenes 29cm £50-75

405 A pair of Edwardian circular prints, ladies in beach settings in fancy gilt frames 39cm £40-60

406 Richard W Orr, gouache signed, study of a great horned owl in a tree 47cm x 36cm £140-180

407 Stannard, oil on canvas, unsigned rural scene with country cottage and chickens 28cm x 44cm contained in a
gilt frame £100-140

408 20th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, still life study of roses, 49cm x 62cm £100-150

This has been relined and restored

409 UVA, gouache signed, Continental study of a farmer with oxen and a cart of hay 39cm x 51cm £80-120

410 Richard W Orr, acrylic, signed, study of a leopard in a tree, 47cm x 43cm £350-450

411 J Chalmers, an Edwardian watercolour drawing, rural scene with trees and cottages in the distance, signed
twice and dated 1905 44cm h x 59cm, contained in a decorative gilt frame £40-60

412 J M Hilson, a pair of 19th Century watercolour drawings, shrimping scene with cart and rocky outcrop in
distance and St Michaels Mount, both signed  17cm x 34cm £100-150

There is slight foxing to St Michaels Mount

413 An 18th Century watercolour drawing, rural scene driving cows through a ford 32cm x 24cm £50-75

414 T Matherson, watercolours a pair "Whitby Bay" and "Off The Welsh Coast" signed 15cm x 38cm £40-60

415 Hubert Von Herkomer (1849-1914), dated 1876, monogrammed HH, watercolour, study of a Continental
gentleman 34cm x 24cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

416 A 19th Century silk work embroidery of  King David playing a harp in a Hogarth mount 45cm x 34cm £30-50

417 A 19th Century silk work oval embroidery of 2 ladies before a thatched cottage in a Hogarth mount 41cm x
31cm £30-50

The glass is cracked

418 William Lionel Wyllie (1851-1931) an etching signed in pencil "A Busy Thames Scene" 20cm x 25cm,
unframed £120-140

419 J Ter Veer, oil on board, signed, Dutch coastal scene 23cm x 29cm £40-60

420 20th Century oils, on board, indistinctly signed Arnot?, coastal scenes with figures and boats 8.5cm x 11cm
£50-75

421 P S Rodgers, 19th Century oil on canvas, signed to the bottom left hand corner, rural scene with figure driving
sheep, unframed, 41cm x 51cm £60-80

This picture has been cleaned and re-lined

Page 17/38



422 A 19th Century naive oil on board, study of a male sweet seller with 22cm x 18cm ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

423 A 19th Century watercolour, study of an auctioneer, a view near Hyde Park Corner, Tattersall 19cm x 13cm
£40-60

424 After Titian (1489-1576), modern oil on canvas, unsigned, "Assumption of the Virgin"  90cm x 60cm contained
in a gilt frame ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

425 Louise J Rayner, (1832-1924) watercolour, signed, a mother and children before a stone gateway 23cm x
18cm ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

427 Albert Houthuesen, (1903-1979) a print signed, portrait study of a lady 67cm x 52cm £40-60

428 A Victorian woolwork tapestry of Charles II being rowed down the Thames 66cm x 90cm £60-80

429 Vincent, oil on canvas, impressionist still life study of a jug with fruit, unframed, 46cm x 36cm £80-120

430 R W Orr, acrylic signed, study of owls in Umbria 49cm x 34cm £120-150

431 Richard W Orr, gouache signed, study of a lion cub 14cm x 22cm £40-50

432 Richard W Orr, acrylic signed, study of a lioness and cubs 21cm x 37cm £110-140

433 Richard W Orr, gouache signed, study of a Roe Deer 40cm x 30cm £70-90

435 Hubert Jarvis 1920, (1882-1962), watercolour signed, landscape study with building 27cm x 23cm £50-75

This painting is heavily foxed

436 An early 19th Century oval miniature watercolour on ivory of a gentleman wearing a blue jacket, the reverse
with in memoriam hair locket 8cm x 6cm £150-200

437 Edwardian, prints, ovals, a pair, figures at play, 32cm x 26cm £30-40
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

441 A 19th Century irish silver plated chased and pierced potato ring decorated with chinoiserie figures and birds,
having vacant cartouches 19cm £40-60

442 A turquoise and yellow glass bottle, both with Continental repousse silver collars and mounted stopper 37cm
£30-50

443 A cased silver christening set comprising bowl, spoon and napkin ring, Birmingham 1929 and 2 Victorian table
spoons 214 grams £40-60

444 An Indian repousse silver bowl, a do. cream jug and baluster do. jug 350 grams £70-90

445 A George IV Irish repousse silver mug with floral decoration Dublin 1823, 89 grams 8cm £30-50

446 An Edwardian silver 5 bar arched toast rack Sheffield 1901 122 grams £30-40

447 An Edwardian repousse silver condiment London 1901, minor condiments, dwarf candlesticks etc, weighable
silver 208 grams £50-75

448 A silver engine turned cigarette case 165 grams together with a ditto cigarette box £30-50

449 An oval silver mustard pot and liner Birmingham 1919 together with a silver pepperette 145 grams £40-50

450 A set of 7 George III silver dessert forks and 3 dinner forks London 1801, minor flatware 854 grams £100-150

451 A Victorian silver coffee pot with demi-fluted decoration and presentation inscription Sheffield 1883, maker
John Edward Bingham, 536 grams £60-80

This lot has numerous dents

452 A silver tapered posy vase 30cm £30-40

The vase has several dents

453 A Georgian silver oblong teapot with gadrooned rim and C scroll handle, raised on scroll feet London 1789?,
790 grams gross ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The date letter is rubbed and there are several dents to the body

454 A set of 3 silver mounted tapered glass spirit bottles with 3 silver whisky labels, Birmingham 1933 £60-80

455 An 800 standard compact, a ditto dish and ashtray £30-40

456 A William IV rectangular silver snuff box with vacant cartouche Birmingham 1834, maker Nathaniel Mills 5.5cm
x 3cm x 1.5cm £50-80

There are some slight dents to the corners

457 A Mexican silver figure of a donkey with double pannier, 87 grams £40-60

458 A Victorian elliptical silver inkstand with pierced rim, with a silver mounted cut glass inkwell London 1898,
maker John Grinsell & Sons ( photo centre pages ) £150-180

459 A silver ashtray London 1944, ditto bowl, dish and 2 stands 355 grams £60-80

460 A 19th Century silver rectangular snuff box with ribbed decoration, 6cm x 4cm x 1.5cm £40-60

There are no hallmarks to this box

461 An Deco silver cigarette box Birmingham 1929, 2 others and a vesta 350 grams £50-80

462 An octagonal silver castor Birmingham 1933 140 grams £40-60

463 A Continental 900 standard ewer with S scroll handle 165 grams £40-60

464 A cased pair of Edwardian silver plated fish servers with mother of pearl handles in a fitted case £30-50

465 A Victorian silver mounted glass inkwell with pierced scroll and floral decoration London 1898, 8 cm £30-50

466 A Chippendale style silver card tray, Sheffield 1962 21cm, maker Mappin & Webb, 350 grams £50-75
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467 A William IV silver vinaigrette of simple form Birmingham 1833 2cm x 1.5cm x 0.5cm £30-50

468 A novelty silver dish in the form of a horseshoe Sheffield 1939 and a pill box, 64 grams £30-50

469 A George III silver madeira collar and 11 Georgian buttons £40-60

the hallmarks on the collar are rubbed

470 A Victorian silver mustard Birmingham 1897, minor silver condiments etc 410 grams £100-150

471 A Victorian silver mounted toilet jar, 3 others £30-40

472 A silver 7 bar toast Birmingham 1913 and a ditto egg cup 116 grams £30-50

473 A George II silver salver with scroll rim and later presentation inscription, raised on pad feet London 1753,
maker William Peaston, 32cm, 964 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

474 A rectangular silver dressing table tray with fancy rim 28cm x 21cm 360 grams £50-80

475 An Art Nouveau silver 4 piece repousse brush set decorated with cavorting cherubs comprising 1 hair brush, 2
clothes brushes and a mirror Birmingham 1905 together with a silver backed hand mirror £40-60

3 of the items are holed

476 A silver 2 handled bowl Sheffield 1938 and a rectangular silver engine turned cigarette box £40-60

477 Five Chinese silver teaspoons and 5 others 160 grams £30-50

478 A silver mounted nail buffer Chester 1916, a Chinese silver napkin ring and 4 others, weighable silver 100
grams £50-80

479 A repousse silver scroll photograph frame Sheffield 1991 13cm x 10cm and 2 others £30-40

480 A pierced silver bon bon dish Birmingham 1923, a Continental dish a plated vesta and minor items £30-40

481 A Victorian oval repousse silver box Birmingham 1896 6cm, a mesh purse and 2 napkin rings £40-60

482 An 800 standard fruit bowl 378 grams £160-200

483 A George III silver Pap boat of plain form with chased armorial London 1796, maker Samuel Godbehere &
Edward Wigan, 54 grams ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

This item is dented

484 A Victorian silver mug with S scroll handle chased with birds amongst bamboo London 1883, 148 grams
£55-75

485 A continental  repousse silver rectangular dressing table tray decorated with exotic birds, masks and scrolls
30cm x 20cm 327 grams £100-150

486 A silver 5 bar toast rack of arched form Sheffield 1917, 8cm, 99 grams £36-46

487 A silver repousse cymric design mug with presentation inscription Sheffield 1924, 161 grams £60-80

488 A silver 2 handled trophy cut with waisted stem Birmingham 1945 15cm 130 grams £45-65

489 A pair of silver pierced bon bon dishes Birmingham 1912, 96 grams £36-46

490 A Continental silver walking cane with animal handle and formal scrolling decoration 726 grams, 94cm ( photo
centre pages ) £220-260

491 An Edwardian repousse rectangular silver dressing table tray with floral and scroll decoration 27cm x 20cm,
maker George Nathan & Ridley Hayes, 310 grams ( photo centre pages ) £120-150

The date letter is rubbed

492 A silver and tortoiseshell picquet trinket box with ribbon decoration together with a ditto hairbrush Birmingham
1925 £60-80

493 A pair of George III silver berry spoons with chased armorial 132 grams £40-50

494 Eleven silver teaspoons with beaded decoration Sheffield 1922 and minor spoons 390 grams £40-50

495 A George IV silver kings pattern marrow scoop, London 1826 146 grams ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

496 A George III silver mug with ribbed decoration and engraved monogram London 1809, 134 grams £50-80
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497 A George III silver cream jug chased with a laurel, London 1796, 96 grams £30-50

This item is dented

498 A Victorian repousse silver cup with floral motifs London 1862, by James Beebe, 239 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £120-150

499 A George III silver mug with ribbed decoration and engraved monogram London 1810, 143 grams £50-80

500 A pair of Art Deco square silver engine turned ashtrays with running foxes, London 1938, 364 grams, maker
Collingwood & Co £80-120

These ashtrays have minor dents

501 A William IV repousse silver mug with wing caryatid handle, the body decorated with masks and fruits and
scrolls, London 1832, maker George Smith II and Thomas Hayter, 348 grams ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

502 A pair of Maltese silver menu holds with military motifs mounted each with a Maltese coin 111 grams £60-80

503 A silver model of  gentleman sitting on a bench reading  The Financial Times newspaper with his bowler hat
and umbrella, London 1982, maker Sarah Jones, 70 grams £50-80

504 A silver model of a steam locomotive, with engraved monogram, London 1982, maker Sarah Jones, 36 grams
£40-60

505 A George III silver cylindrical mustard London 1771 with blue glass liner and 3 others £200-250

506 A William IV pierced silver fish slice London 1835 maker J B Chatterley & Sons 250 grams £100-150

507 A silver mounted glass oil bottle Birmingham 1927 and 8 other condiments £150-200

508 A Continental 800 standard repousse bowl decorated with a long boat 364 grams, 25cm £100-150

509 A silver 3 piece condiment with cut rim on hoof feet, Birmingham 1972, maker Morris Cadman, 172 grams
(with one odd silver spoon) £40-60

510 A cut glass ewer with plated mounts and mask lip with floral decoration 31cm £30-40

511 A novelty silver compact hand mirror Birmingham 1915 9cm £40-60

512 A Continental repousse silver oval trinket box decorated with cavorting cherubs amongst scrolls import marks
London 1890 5.5cm x 4cm, 40 grams £40-60

513 A 9ct 2 colour gold bangle 14.2 grams £60-80

514 A 14ct white gold diamond and ruby ring, the pear cut ruby approx. 6.75ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds
approx 0.65ct size N £640-680

The ruby has probably been colour enhanced

515 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size L £80-100

516 A 9ct 3 colour gold Russian wedding ring size F, 3.8 grams £40-60

517 A lady's 14ct yellow gold fob watch with champagne dial £50-75

518 A 9ct yellow gold hollow bangle 5.4 grams £60-80

519 A 14ct yellow gold dress ring set with a heart cut blue topaz approx. 3.54ct, surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.35ct size M 1/2 £540-580

520 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Seiko wristwatch on a ditto mesh bracelet 11 grams £90-120

521 A pair of 14ct yellow gold diamond earrings 4.4 grams £75-95

522 A 19th Century gilt Cornelian seal, a hardstone ditto £40-60

523 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cufflinks 4.6 grams £50-70

524 A 19th Century gold hardstone set seal ring size K, a Victorian ditto size I £40-60

The 1st item is chipped and the 2nd cracked

525 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link Albert with T bar, 18.1 grams £200-250

526 A 9ct white gold diamond cluster ring size J 1/2 £40-60

527 A Victorian 15ct yellow gold enamelled and seed pearl bar brooch £90-120
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528 Eleven 9ct yellow gold charms 6.5 grams £80-100

529 An Edwardian 18ct yellow gold ruby diamond and pearl bar brooch 2.9 grams £70-90

531 A 14ct yellow gold oval cut peridot and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 2.4ct flanked by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.3ct size M 1/2 £320-360

532 An 18ct yellow gold illusion set 4 stone diamond ring, size P 1/2 £40-60

533 A lady's Edwardian silver keywind fob watch £30-40

534 A pair of vintage rhodium plated silver, blue gem set whorl earrings containing 25 brilliant cut stones each, 40
mm x 15mm £120-150

535 A white gold citrine and diamond cluster ring the centre square stone 8mm x 8mm surrounded by 4 baguette
and 12 brilliant cut diamonds size G ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

536 An 18ct white gold wedding band 1.5 grams size N 1/2 £30-40

537 A lady's 14ct yellow gold fob watch with enamelled dial £60-80

The hinge is broken

538 A 9ct yellow gold gem set triple cluster ring size N 1/2 £40-60

539 A stylish Art Deco style yellow gold topaz ring, the stone 23mm x 17mm, size L ( photo centre pages )
£250-350

540 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval engraved cufflinks 9 grams £60-80

541 An 18ct white gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ring 1.01ct, colour L, clarity I1, size L 1/2 with certificate (
photo centre pages ) £2800-3200

542 A 9ct yellow gold agate brooch, a 15ct pendant set with amethyst and seed pearls and a 9ct yellow gold garnet
brooch £60-80

543 An 18ct yellow gold single stone brilliant cut diamond pendant, approx. 0.3ct, on a 9ct yellow gold chain
£450-500

544 An antique style silver seal decorated a classical lady and a Roman style silver seal head £30-50

545 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 0.96ct, flanked by 2 brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.22ct, size M £480-540

546 An 18ct yellow gold amethyst and turquoise dress ring size Q ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

547 A lady's Continental 14ct yellow gold half hunter fob watch with enamelled numerals ( photo centre pages )
£80-100

548 An 18ct gem set dress ring size Q £80-100

549 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond cluster pendant on a ditto chain with a pair of matching ensuite ear
studs, sapphires 3.19ct, diamonds 0.34ct £950-1150

550 A yellow gold topaz dress ring size P ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

551 A lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch on a ditto expanding bracelet £60-80

This watch is not working and the dial is cracked

552 An 18ct yellow gold wedding band size J 1/2, 3 grams £40-60

553 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ear studs, approx. 0.6ct £580-640

554 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size K £40-50

555 A 9ct yellow gold necklace and 2 others, a coin mount and a pendant, 28 grams £200-250

556 A 19th Century gilt hardstone seal, a smaller ditto £40-60

557 A 9ct yellow gold diamond half eternity ring approx. 0.95ct, size L 1/2 £650-750

558 A yellow gold five stone diamond ring size K £140-180

559 A 9ct white gold 3/4 diamond eternity ring approx. 0.77ct, size L 1/2 £480-540

560 A 9ct yellow gold diamond ring size M 1/2 £40-60
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561 An 18ct white gold 5 stone baguette cut ring approx. 0.78ct, size O £680-780

562 A 9ct yellow gold gents ring, 3.7 grams, size N £80-100

563 A pair of high carat yellow gold drop earrings 4.5 grams £50-70

564 A 14ct gem set dress ring size N 1/2 £80-100

565 An 18ct white gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ring approx. 0.21ct, size L 1/2 £220-260

566 An unusual 1913 two piece sovereign locket with later 9ct mount £250-300

567 A 9ct yellow gold seed pearl brooch and 3 pairs of earrings £40-60

568 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst dress ring size M £70-90

569 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring 0.54ct, size N 1/2 £450-500

570 A 9ct yellow gold garnet ring, size Q 1/2 £50-75

571 A 9ct white gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ring approx. 0.35ct, size N £290-340

572 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link necklace 9.2 grams, 46cm £180-220

573 Two 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size L 1/2 and N £30-50

574 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega mechanical wristwatch on a ditto bracelet 18.2 grams £280-340

575 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ear studs, approx. 0.25ct £220-260

576 A 9ct yellow gold pink sapphire and diamond ring size N £80-100

577 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the oval cut stone surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds size M 1/2 £780-880

578 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cross-over ring size O £80-100

579 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size N 1/2 £80-100

580 A 9ct yellow gold cameo pendant £30-40

581 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style emerald and diamond cluster ring size N £650-750

582 A pair of 9ct yellow gold studs and a ditto bar brooch £50-70

583 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond set ear studs of a star and moon £85-95

584 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre cut stone approx 1.35ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.5ct, size N £2800-3200

585 A pair of 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ear studs, approx 0.2ct £180-200

586 A 14ct yellow gold tanzanite and diamond bracelet £380-420

587 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond cluster ring size M 0.33ct £580-680

588 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet with padlock 20.5 grams £350-400

589 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring 0.25ct, size L £290-340

590 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size M £60-80

591 A pair of platinum single stone diamond ear studs approx. 0.3ct £240-280

592 A 9ct white gold paste set single stone ring size L £50-70

593 A silver open bangle 39 grams £30-40

594 A pair of silver and amber earrings and minor silver jewellery, 97.9 grams £60-80

595 Two silver commemorative medallions 309 grams £110-130

596 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 108 grams £100-130

597 A gentleman's steel cased Buler divers 680M day/date wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £30-50

598 A paste set portrait brooch and minor jewellery £40-60

599 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 99 grams £80-100

600 A leather jewellery box and minor costume jewellery and watches £50-80

601 A silver charm bracelet and minor jewellery including a gilt chain and gilt charms £40-60

602 A silver bead necklace and bracelet 63 grams £60-80
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603 An Indian silver miniature pendant decorated with 2 temples and minor costume jewellery £40-50

604 A silver flat link necklace and minor silver jewellery 154 grams £150-180

605 A gentleman's Longines steel cased mechanical wristwatch and minor watches and costume jewellery £50-80

606 A silver necklace and minor silver jewellery 108 grams £80-100

607 A lapis lazuli bead necklace and a gilt necklace £30-50

608 A quantity of Victorian and later costume  jewellery £50-75

609 A Victorian gilt cameo brooch and a pendant £30-50

610 A Continental silver bottle stopper in the form of a figure holding aloft a cup £30-50

611 A quantity of minor silver jewellery including a vesta £30-50

612 A lady's silver fob watch and a metal cased stopwatch £40-50

613 A gentleman's Omega gilt cased calendar wristwatch on a leather bracelet £30-50

614 Three silver stamp ingots, 142 grams £60-80

615 A pair of silver cufflinks and minor silver jewellery 131 grams £45-55

616 A silver bangle with ribbed decoration 67 grams £26-36

617 Two sterling silver Life Long propelling pencils £30-40

618 A silver charm bracelet 77 grams £30-40

619 A silver plated vesta with enamelled armorial £20-30

620 A silver bangle with ribbed decoration 100 grams £36-46

621 A Scottish silver hardstone brooch and minor costume jewellery £50-70

622 A silver box in the form of a guitar and minor silver jewellery, 139 grams £50-70

623 A silver dress ring size M and 19 other silver rings, 84 grams £30-40

624 A silver cheroot case with gold mounted 'amber' holder £40-50

625 Three silver bracelets and a ditto necklace, 221 grams £80-100

626 A silver charm bracelet 69 grams £24-34

627 A silver vesta Birmingham 1918, a silver Albert and minor items £30-50

628 A silver brooch and minor silver jewellery £40-60

629 A gilt cased Waltham pocket watch and minor costume jewellery £30-50

630 A Continental silver dish and 2 other items £24-34

631 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band, size N, 5.1 grams £100-130

632 A pair of 18ct white gold cultured fresh water pearl and diamond drop earrings, approx. 0.4ct £650-700

633 A Victorian yellow gold 5 stone opal ring size N, an 18ct gold 5 stone diamond ring size M and a ditto band
size L £100-130

634 A string of cultured pearls with magnetic silver clasp, 46cm £300-350

635 A silver half hunter mechanical pocket watch the dial inscribed J W Benson London with seconds at 6 o'clock
£60-80

This watch is working

636 A string of cultured pearls with a magnetic silver clasp 43cm £120-150

637 A lady's Edwardian silver fob watch with enamelled dial, 1 other and minor coins £30-50

638 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond gypsy ring size S £650-750

639 A lady's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch on a ditto bracelet 9 grams, 1 other gold wristwatch and 3 other watches
£60-80

640 A pair of oval silver and opal ear studs, approx 1.2ct £60-80

641 A Victorian style yellow gold cabochon cut ruby and white sapphire ring size P £150-180

642 A platinum Art Deco style sapphire and diamond target ring size N ( photo centre pages ) £950-1150
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643 A platinum aquamarine diamond and emerald floral ring size N 1/2 £1350-1550

644 A white gold oval sapphire and diamond pendant 13mm x 11mm £600-800

The sapphire has been treated

645 A white gold brilliant diamond set tennis bracelet, 2 ct, 17.5cm £1150-1350

646 A pair of 18ct yellow gold Victorian style emerald cut peridot ear clips £380-440

647 A silver charm bracelet 65 grams £26-36

648 A string of blue/purple coloured cultured pearls with a 9ct yelllow gold clasp, 45cm £180-220

649 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond ring the centre stone approx. 3.8ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 1.4ct size Q £1550-1750

650 A string of grey coloured cultured pearls with a 9ct yellow gold clasp 44cm £180-220

651 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 128 grams £50-75

652 A Continental silver enamelled marcasite and pearl sut butterfly necklace £65-85

653 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs approx. 0.4ct £440-480

654 A Continental silver Art Nouveau style marcasite enamel pearl and opal set necklace £65-85

655 A pair of 18ct white and yellow gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ear studs, each approx 0.75ct ( photo
centre pages ) £500-700

656 A string of graduated lapis lazuli beads 60cm £100-150

657 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 86 grams £36-46

658 An Edwardian style yellow gold amethyst and diamond open pendant on a 9ct yellow gold chain £280-340

659 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond daisy cluster ear studs, approx. 2.25ct £1300-1500

660 An Edwardian style yellow gold topaz  and seed pearl heart ribbon pendant on a 9ct chain £280-320

661 A silver charm bracelet 98 grams £36-46

662 An Edwardian style yellow gold topaz and diamond open trifoil pendant on a 9ct chain £280-320

663 An 18ct yellow gold oval aquamarine and diamond cluster ring size O 1/2 £450-500

The aquamarine measures 6mm x 8mm.

664 A pair of Edwardian style yellow gold diamond, pearls and ruby earrings £280-320

665 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond 3 stone ring size P 1/2 £550-650

666 A pair of Edwardian style yellow gold cultured pearl and diamond drop earrings £340-380

667 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet and charms, gross 38 grams £280-340

668 A pair of Art Nouveau style yellow gold emerald and diamond drop earrings £340-400

669 A platinum ruby and diamond Art Deco style ring size O £500-600

670 An Edwardian style yellow gold and silver open scroll necklace set with cultured pearls and diamonds on a 9ct
chain ( photo centre pages ) £380-440

671 A Georgian design silver cream jug of plain form Birmingham 1918, 84 grams £40-60

There are dents to the body

672 A cased set of 6 silver rat tail teaspoons and nips London 1922 and a cased set of silver handled butter knives
£40-60

673 A silver Georgian design 3 piece condiment set and spoons Birmingham 1990, 1991, 110 grams, cased
£50-70

674 A rectangular silver salver with pie crust rim on swept, Sheffield 1931, maker Frank Cobb & Co Ltd, 30cm x
25cm, 804 grams ( photo centre pages ) £280-340

675 Peter, Anne and William Bateman, a George III silver 2 handled cup with ribbed decoration London 1805, 292
grams ( photo centre pages ) £110-130
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676 An Art Deco silver baluster mug of plain form Sheffield 1930, maker Atkin Brothers, 206 grams £70-90

677 A silver necklace and minor silver jewellery 92 grams £36-46

678 4 pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings and minor chains, 26 grams £180-220

679 A silver charm bracelet 76 grams £30-40

680 A 1912 sovereign contained in a 9ct gold mount with 9ct chain, 4 grams of 9ct gold £200-250

681 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring size L £60-80

682 A collection of minor costume jewellery and watches £30-50

683 A pair of 9ct white gold diamond earrings £30-40

684 A 9ct yellow gold ingot pendant and minor gold jewellery, 36 grams £200-250

685 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set bracelet 18cm £160-190

686 A pair of cabochon amethyst cuflinks £40-50

687 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size N £65-85

688 A pair of banded agate gilt cufflinks £40-60

689 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size N £60-80

690 Paul Storr, a George III silver demi-fluted bowl with presentation inscription and armorial, London 1813, 626
grams ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

691 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set star pendant on a 9ct chain 50cm £40-60

692 A quantity of silver plated cutlery for 9 contained in an Art Deco oak and walnut canteen £40-60

693 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size N £80-100

694 A 9ct white gold Art Deco style ring size N £36-46

695 Two silver necklaces, 1 set peridot £30-40

696 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst ring size I 1/2 £40-50

697 A bead necklace, bracelet and ear studs £30-40

698 A 19th Century silver plated mounted coconut cup £40-60

699 A silver plated 5 light candelabrum, a 3 piece tea set, hot water jug and tray £30-40

700 A gentleman's bimetallic Tag Heuer professional wristwatch with calendar and 3 subsidiary dials on a
bimetallic bracelet, boxed £300-350

701 A quantity of vintage costume jewellery £30-40

702 A silver flat link necklace, 1 other and a silver cigarette lighter mount £30-40

703 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega mechanical wristwatch on a ditto bracelet 25 grams £150-200

704 A suite of 9ct yellow gold garnet set jewellery comprising pendant on chain and earrings £40-60

705 Stuart Devlin, a silver commemorative goblet - The Bristol 600 silver goblet, no.43/600, 402 grams, boxed and
with certificate ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

706 A Japanese silver hexagonal box with enamelled Union flag and Japanese flag raised on fin feet by Miyamoto
6cm £50-75

707 An 800 standard model of an early motor car 125 grams, 7cm £50-75

708 A silver tortoiseshell and plique a jour  circular trinket box London 1921 4cm £30-50

709 A Victorian silver mounted spherical cut glass toilet jar London 1897 14cm £30-50

710 A silver and tortoiseshell pique trinket box Birmingham 1914 17.5cm £50-75

711 An oval repousse silver trinket box London 1911 7cm £30-40

The top is slightly bent

712 A circular silver trinket box with chased swags, ribbons and laurels Birmingham 1919 8cm £50-75

713 A repousse silver heart shaped trinket box and an oval ditto £40-60

Both have rubbed marks
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714 A silver engine turned compact Birmingham 1914 and 2 silver coin set dishes £30-40

715 A silver engine turned engraved cigarette case Birmingham 1915 and a rectangular silver cigarette box £30-40

716 An Edwardian red glass silver mounted scent bottle and 4 other scent bottles £40-60

717 A silver articulated fish charm and minor silver items £40-60

718 An 1898 South African 1 pond in an 18ct yellow gold mount, gross 11 grams £180-220

719 A 22ct gold wedding band size N 3.5 grams, an 18ct yellow gold ring 3.1 grams, 2 15ct ear studs gross 1.6
grams, minor gold items 5.8 grams £100-150

720 A set of 6 silver teaspoons Birmingham 1932, a Silver Jubilee silver stamp and minor silver mounted items 134
grams £30-50

721 A pair of gilt lorgnettes and a cased hairbrush £30-40

722 A pair of rectangular silver miniature photograph frames 3cm x 2cm (rubbed marks) and minor silver items and
pencils £40-60

723 A repousse silver heart shaped locket, a hardstone seal and a quantity of silver jewellery £50-75

724 A natural coral necklace 47cm, a quantity of other necklaces £30-50

725 An Edwardian silver plated 5 piece tea and coffee set comprising tea kettle on stand, coffee pot, teapot, sugar
bowl and cream jug with demi-fluted decoration and chased monogram £50-75

726 A silver plated oval pierced dish and minor plated items £30-40

727 A silver plated entree pair and minor plated items £30-40

728 An oval silver plated 2 handled tray 71cm £30-40

729 An oval silver plated 2 handled tray with presentation inscription 61cm £20-30

730 A set of 66 silver medallions - History of Medicine, limited edition, 1848 grams £400-600

731 An oval silver plated 2 handled galleried tray 51cm £30-50

732 A silver plated rectangular 2 handled tray with scroll decoration 61cm £30-40

733 A silver plated mounted ewer and minor plated items £30-40

734 A pair of silver plated entrees and minor plated items £40-50

735 A 9ct yellow gold open scroll brooch 2.9 grams and minor costume jewellery £40-50

736 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-40

737 A quantity of commemorative crowns and coins including bank notes £30-40

738 Two silver proof commemorative crowns and minor coins £40-50

739 A World War Two group comprising 1939-45 Star, Burma Star, Defence medal and War medal and minor
commemorative coins and crowns £30-40

740 Minor Continental coins and bank notes £26-36

741 A 1902 Coronation commemorative medallion and minor coins etc £30-40

742 A quantity of pre-1947 coins, 56 grams and minor uk coins £26-36

743 A George IV crown and a Victoria crown £40-60

744 A Cold War medal and miniature to 19069300 L/CPL R.J.Harman RAMC, cased £26-36

745 A Queen Mary Christmas 1914 chocolate tin together with an original bullet pencil and reproduction chocolates
and cigarettes £30-40

746 A World War One pair to 54850 S J T.P. Bucknall.R.E and minor coins £30-40

747 A set of 4 sterling silver and enamel bridge pencils, a pencil, 2 ball point pens and 4 fountain pens £30-40

748 A 9ct yellow gold hollow bangle 12 grams £80-100

749 A pair of 18ct yellow gold earrings 6 grams £60-80

750 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Bulova Longchamps wristwatch on an expanding bracelet £50-80

751 A collection of minor Victorian and later costume jewellery and watches £40-60
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

811 Morganti of Brighton, an 18th/19th Century wheel barometer and thermometer with damp/dry indicator,
thermometer and mirror, the base with spirit level marked Morganti Brighton, contained in an inlaid mahogany
wheel case £45-55

The button for marker is missing

812 A Vienna style regulator with 11cm enamelled dial and Roman numerals, grid iron pendulum and contained in
a carved walnut case £40-60

813 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock with 28cm square painted dial with floral spandrels, contained in an
oak case complete with pendulum and weight 199cm h £50-100

The second hand is F

814 An Edwardian chiming bracket clock with square gilt dial and silver chapter ring contained in a carved walnut
case £70-100

815 G E Frodsum of 31 London Street, a striking bracket clock with silvered and Roman numerals contained in an
ebony case, the back plate marked AP12493 ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

816 A 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with damp/dry indicator and convexed mirror,
silvered dial and spirit level contained in a inlaid rosewood case £40-60

817 A Vienna style regulator with enamelled effect dial contained in a walnut case £40-60

818 A French 19th Century striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a shaped
floral porcelain case, the back plate marked L.F. £50-75

The case is cracked and there are 2 cracks to the back

819 An Edwardian miniature longcase timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in an inlaid
mahogany case 40cm h x 12cm w x 9cm d £40-60

820 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 35cm dial with phases of the moon, minute indicator and
calendar aperture, indistinctly marked, contained in a mahogany case, complete with 2 weights and pendulum,
229cm h ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The finial is missing from the top, there are old repairs to the front of the hood and a crude repair to the hinge,
a small section of timber is missing to the top of the door

821 A 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with enamelled dial, contained in a rosewood
wheel shaped case £50-75

There is a crack to the dial of the thermometer and the ivory button is missing to the front

822 Joshua Peacock of Macclesfield, an 18th Century 8 day longcase, the 30 cm square painted dial decorated
with fruit  spandrels, having a minute indicator and calendar aperture, contained in an inlaid oak case, raised
on bracket feet 218cm h £80-120

The top of the second hand is missing, there is damage to the hood, the clock has a pendulum but is missing 2
weights

823 A German 8 day chiming bracket clock with arched silvered dial, strike/chime dial and slow/fast dial, contained
in an inlaid mahogany lancet case 42cm h x 29cm w x 19cm d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

824 An Ansonia 8 day wall clock with 29cm painted dial with Roman numerals, contained in a pine case £30-50

825 An 18th Century 8 day longcase clock, the 36cm square painted dial with phases of the moon, calendar
aperture, contained in an inlaid mahogany case 206cm h £80-120

The bell is loose, the pendulum is f, the glass to the hood is cracked, complete with 1 weight
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826 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage alarm clock with enamelled dial contained in a gilt metal dial 11cm x
7cm x 5.5cm £50-75

There are cracks to the dial

828 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an arch
shaped gilt metal case supported by columns £60-80

There is some verdigris to the gilt case

829 Elliott for Mappin & Webb, a Queens 25th Anniversary timepiece, a limited edition timepiece with silvered dial
Roman numerals contained in a walnut case no.214/500 complete with bill of sale and certificate ( photo centre
pages ) £60-80

830 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
white marble and gilt metal mounted case, the dial marked Paris £50-80

There is a chip to the enamel to the left hand of the winding hole and the glass to the back door is cracked

831 Richard & Cie, a 19th Century 4 glass striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, having a
twin mercurial pendulum and striking on a bell, the back plate marked R&C Paris and London 327 £140-180

There is a crack to the dial between with numerals I and II, chips by the winding hole and a further crack
between X and XI
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Rugs and Carpets

841 A Persian red and blue ground Behbahan runner with floral ground within multi-row border 537cm x 100cm
£120-150

Some old moth damage and the fringe has been removed

842 A blue and tan ground Persian Heriz rug 208cm x 140cm £100-150

Some flecking and some signs of old moth, fringe has been cut

843 A blue and brown ground Baluchi rug with 2 medallions to the centre within a multi-row border, some wear
156cm x 80cm £36-46

844 An orange, brown and green ground Suzni Kilim runner  239cm x 62cm £36-46

845 A red and blue ground Brojerd runner with 5 stylised medallions to the centre 312cm x 102cm £100-140

846 A white, brown and black ground Shumack Kilim rug with multirow border 135cm x 97cm £45-55

847 A blue and red ground Meshwani runner with 14 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 256cm x
61cm £36-46

848 A blue and white ground Persian Qashqai rug with central medallion 202cm x 126cm £40-60

Some wear and there is a repair to the edge

849 A tan, gold and terracotta ground Bidjar runner with 3 medallions to the centre 276cm x 81cm £90-120

Some light flecking

850 A Victorian blue and red ground Ferehen carpet with central medallion 400cm x 210cm £500-700

The fringe is missing, there are 2 small holes, the carpet is in wear and there are some signs of old light moth

851 A red and blue ground Persian Heriz carpet 308cm x 243cm £110-150

Some signs of old moth damage and the fringe has been reduced at both ends

852 A blue and brown ground Persian carpet with overall geometric design 119cm x 220, some wear £50-75

853 A red and gold ground Keshan style Belgium cotton carpet 280cm x 200cm £90-120

854 A blue and gold ground Bokhara style Belgium cotton rug with numerous octagons 230cm x 160cm £80-120

855 A red and tan ground Keshan style Belgium cotton carpet 280cm x 200cm £90-120

856 A white and gold ground Bokhara style Belgium cotton rug with numerous octagons to the centret 190cm x
140cm £60-80

857 A green and gold ground Bokhara style Belgium cotton carpet with numerous octagons to the centre 230cm x
160cm £80-120

Page 31/38



Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

881 An Empire French mahogany pier console table with black veined marble top, fitted 1 long drawer and raised
on turned supports with a concave base 82cm h x 53cm w x 33cm d ( photo centre pages ) £130-180

882 An 18th Century elm mule chest of panelled construction and with hinged lid, the base fitted 2 drawers 74cm h
x 129cm w x 57cm d £100-140

Some old but treated worm

883 A Victorian inlaid walnut pier cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by an arched panelled door with brass mounts
raised on a platform base 105cm x 83cm w x 32cm d £100-140

A small section of veneer is missing to the arched door

884 A 19th Century style adjustable mahogany music stand, the upper section in the form of a lyre, raised on
turned pillar and tripod supports 120cm h x 43cm w £70-90

885 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long graduated
drawers raised on bracket feet 99cm h x 67cm w x 45cm d £50-75

Sun bleached, missing cock beading to the bottom drawer

886 A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest of 6 long drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet 110cm h x 48cm
w x 44cm d £75-100

There is a small section of veneer missing beneath the 2nd drawer to the right hand side, some veneer
missing to the base

887 A set of 4 19th Century Irish mahogany bar back dining chair with pierced mid rails and over stuffed seats
raised on sabre supports £60-80

888 A 19th Century oval inlaid rosewood 2 tier jardiniere complete with liner and lid 77cm h x 56cm w x 36cm d
£160-190

Signs of old but treated worm to the base

889 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 120cm x 91cm £60-80

890 A Victorian mahogany pot cupboard with three quarter veneer gallery fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled
doors raised on turned supports 81cm h x 39cm w x 40cm d £40-60

891 A Georgian inlaid mahogany bow front corner cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by inlaid panelled doors 104cm
h x 72cm w x 47cm d £60-80

892 A 19th Century mahogany sofa table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on standard end supports, paw caps and
castors 74cm x 95cm x 146cm when open £60-80

There is 70cm split to the top, sun bleached

893 A pair of French open arm salon chairs with Berlin woolwork seats and backs, raised on cabriole supports
£180-220

894 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front sewing cabinet, the hinged lid revealing a fitted interior, the base
fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors raised on square tapered supports, spade feet 72cm h x 55cm w
x 35cm d £40-60

There is some light scratching

895 An Edwards and Roberts Victorian walnut desk with inset writing surface above 1 long and 6 short drawers,
raised on turned supports 76cm h x 129cm w x 65cm d £60-80

The desk is in one section
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896 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chair with X framed stretcher and upholstered seat raised on outswept
supports £40-60

Some discolouration to the upholstery

897 A 19th Century French flame mahogany commode fitted 4 drawers with turned columns to the sides 86cm h x
99cm x 53cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

2 sections of timber have been let in to the top and there are 3 splits to the top

898 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany demi-lune card table, the apron inlaid and crossbanded, the back incorporating
a card drawer,  74cm h x 84cm h x 41cm d £75-100

There is bruising to the back of the table and is sun bleached

899 A set of 6 Edwardian pierced and inlaid mahogany slat back dining chairs comprising 2 carvers and 4
standard, raised on square tapered supports £150-200

There is some light staining to the chairs

900 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass ring drop handles raised on bracket
feet 105cm h x 91cm w x 45cm d £80-100

Sun bleached, a small section of timber has been let into the top, there are ring marks, damage to the cock
beading and some veneers are missing to the apron

901 A Victorian pine and ebonised chest of 4 long drawers raised on a platform base 99cm h x 66cm w x 68cm d
£160-190

902 A circular Georgian style mahogany wash stand the upper section fitted a bowl receptacle with undertier fitted
2 long drawers, the base fitted a recess raised on cabriole supports 78cm h x 28cm diam. £40-60

There is an old repair to one of the legs

903 An 18th Century oval oak drop flap gateleg dining table fitted a drawer raised on turned supports 74cm h x
125cm w x 47cm when closed x 146cm when open £60-80

There are contact marks to the top, screw holes in places and slight damage to one of the rule joins

904 A Georgian style oval bleached mahogany urn table with wavy border, fitted a cup slide and raised on square
tapered supports 61cm h x 39cm w x 31cm d £100-150

Sun bleaching to the top and a ring mark

905 A Victorian satinwood kneehole desk with green inset writing surface fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 8 short
drawers raised on a platform base 76cm h x 123cm w x 46cm d £250-300

906 A Regency style circular convex plate wall mirror contained in a gilt ball studded frame surmounted by a figure
of an eagle with wings outstretched  43cm £50-75

907 A set of 6 19th Century mahogany Hepplewhite style shield back dining chairs with over stuffed seats raised
on square tapering supports with H framed stretchers £70-90

908 A circular Victorian Irish mahogany occasional table with gadrooned border raised on a bulbous spiral turned
column and carved tripod supports 75cm h x 74cm diam. ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There are slight scratches to the top and a ring mark and there is an old repair to the top of the collar of the
base

909 A Victorian mahogany show frame stool raised on cabriole supports 44cm h x 48cm w x 47cm £90-120

910 A Georgian mahogany rectangular concertina tea table, the base fitted a secret compartment raised on club
supports 71cm h x 91cm w x 45cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is pitting, watermarks and slight scratching to the top, some veneers missing to the apron

911 A pair of 19th Century white painted French open arm salon chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised
on cabriole supports £160-190
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912 An 18th Century Continental carved oak cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice fitted a
shelf enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer above a cupboard enclosed by a panelled
door 165cm h x 85cm w x 47cm d £80-120

A small section of timber is missing to the left hand edge of the cornice, there is old but treated worm in parts

913 A pair of Victorian heavily carved walnut open arm chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in tapestry
material, raised on turned and fluted supports £220-260

914 A Victorian oak Dickens style desk, the upper section with raised back and bobbin turned decoration above a
recess with fall front beneath, flanked by 2 pedestals with three-quarter gallery fitted 6 drawers, the base fitted
1 long and 8 short drawers 103cm h x 138cm l x 71cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

One swan handle is missing

915 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table fitted 2 drawers raised on turned supports, brass caps and castors
72cm h x 91cm w x 50cm when closed x 101cm when open £40-60

Scratches to the top and some ink staining

916 A French inlaid Kingwood commode of serpentine outline with veined marble top fitted 3 long drawers with gilt
mounts, raised on cabriole supports 80cm h x 100cm w x 48cm d ( photo centre pages ) £240-280

There are small pieces of veneer missing from the top rim of the left and right sides. There is also a small
piece of veneer missing from the bottom right corner of the top drawer

917 A Georgian style circular mahogany dish top wine table raised on a pillar and tripod base 51cm h x 27cm diam.
£30-50

918 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair raised on turned supports upholstered in yellow buttoned
material £40-60

There are some slights stains to the material and the frame is loose

919 A Victorian rectangular walnut and ebonised Biedermeier style work table with quarter veneered top, having a
fitted interior, raised on pierced supports with carved H framed stretcher, the base fitted a basket 71cm h x
56cm h x 43cm w £180-240

920 An Empire mahogany console table with black veined marble top, the base fitted 1 drawer above a mirrored
back raised on turned columns with undertier and paw feet 79cm h x 81cm w x 40cm d ( photo centre pages )
£140-180

There are some minor chips to the back of the marble, the mirror is showing signs of deterioration to the
silvering, there is a split to the base, the handles have been replaced  and the paw feet are slightly "chewed"

921 An oak draw leaf dining table, raised on carved cup and cover supports with Y shaped stretcher  77cm h x
91cm w x 127cm l when closed x 211cm when extended £160-190

There is some light scratching and marks to the top

922 A 19th Century elm and yew hoop back Windsor kitchen chair with solid seat, turned supports and crinoline
stretcher £60-80

There is damage to the mid rail and 1 of the stretchers

923 A mahogany kneehole desk with red inset leather writing surface above 1 long and 6 short drawers raised on
cabriole supports 76cm x 153cm x 90cm £100-140

924 A Victorian "Irish mahogany" work table of serpentine outline, the hinged lid revealing a well fitted interior with
bobbin carriers etc above a basket, raised on a turned column and triform base 75cm h x 55cm w x 43cm d (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

Slight sun bleaching and scratching to the top, there is a split to the left hand upright and 2 splits to the super
structure brackets
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925 An oak Art Nouveau throne chair with upholstered seat and back raised on turned supports £90-120

926 A French 19th Century circular walnut occasional table with white veined marble top and pierced brass gallery,
fitted 2 drawers, 2 candle slides, raised on turned and fluted supports 73cm h x 65cm diam. £100-150

927 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany Sutherland table raised on outswept supports 63cm x 56cm x 18cm when
closed x 31cm when open £30-50

928 An oval plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 72cm h x 97cm £40-60

The silvering to the mirror is deteriorating in places

929 A handsome Victorian Irish oval mahogany centre table with quarter veneered top, raised on a carved column
and tripod base 70cm h x 118cm w x 78cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are some splits to the edge on the top, some sun bleaching, a small section of timber missing to the
carved column of the base

930 A set of 4 19th Century mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs with over stuffed seats raised on square
tapered supports ending in spade feet £60-80

931 A 19th Century style inlaid mahogany demi-lune sideboard with sunburst veneered top, fitted 1 long drawer
above a double cupboard flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapered supports, spade feet 87cm
h x 122cm w x 60cm d £80-120

Some sun bleaching and veneer missing above the escutcheon of the left hand central cupboard

932 A Queen Anne style rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a walnut frame, the base of serpentine
outline fitted 4 short and 1 long drawer 60cm h x 39cm w x 20cm d £40-60

The mirror is showing signs of deterioration to the silvering and veneers are lifting in places

933 A Victorian rectangular mahogany occasional table with crossbanded top raised on a baluster turned column
with circular base and paw feet 70cm x 51cm x 43cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There are some ring marks and sun bleaching to the top

934 A set of 4 Georgian bleached mahogany and bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails, over stuffed seats,
raised on turned supports £50-75

Some staining to the seats

935 A Georgian inlaid mahogany bureau bookcase with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a fall front revealing a well fitted interior with pigeon
holes and a secret drawer above 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers with brass swan neck drop handles
236cm h x 107cm w x 56cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

1 dentil of the cornice is missing, a section of moulding is missing from the right hand edge and a the brass
knob to the left hand loafer is missing

936 A pair of child's 1930's Arts and Crafts oak reclining armchairs £90-120

937 A Regency inlaid rosewood and brass display/bookcase the upper section with black veined marble top and
brass pierced 3/4 gallery, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the aprons inlaid brass,
raised on paw feet 95cm h x 98cm w x 38cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

938 A 19th Century French carved ebonised show frame sofa raised on cabriole supports 109cm x 178cm w x
67cm, upholstered in pink material £150-180

Slight staining to the material

939 A George VI 1937 limed oak Coronation stool, the base  marked 37 177 with Royal Cypher Coronation 47cm h
x 47cm w x 30cm d £80-120

There are 4 wear holes to the upholstery

940 A 19th Century French Kingwood rectangular dog kennel raised on cabriole supports 42cm h x 52cm w x 14cm
( photo centre pages ) £80-120
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941 A Queen Anne style winged armchair upholstered in red material, raised on cabriole supports £50-75

Slight staining to arms and cushions

944 Walter Knoll, a set of 4 Walter Knoll Vostra 607 Classic Edition mid 20th Century tubular chrome and red felt
style material upholstered chairs ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

One chair has 2 small holes to the upholstery to the back

945 A Victorian mahogany and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid 20cm x 50cm x 27cm £40-60

There is a 16cm split to the top and the interior of the writing slope is damaged

946 James Shoolbred & Company, an Edwardian Art Nouveau  mahogany wardrobe with moulded cornice, the
centre section fitted hanging space enclosed by an arched mirror panelled door  flanked by 2 further
cupboards with hanging space enclosed by panelled doors above 4 short drawers the base fitted 4 long
drawers 214cm h x 162cm w x 58cm d £60-90

947 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front dressing table with inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short
drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 81cm h x 148cm w x 61cm d £75-100

There is water damage and ring stains to the top

948 A Victorian Howard style mahogany framed open arm chair raised on turned supports upholstered in light
chequered material £70-90

There is staining to the back and seat

949 A 19th Century style French show frame 2 seat sofa upholstered in light buttoned material, raised on cabriole
supports 78cm x 110cm x 62cm £60-80

There are some contact marks to the polished surface and very light stain to the cushion

950 A Victorian rosewood tea caddy of sarcophagus form with hinged lid and brass lion ring handles 14cm h x
34cm w x 18cm d, together with a Victorian inlaid figured walnut trinket box with hinged lid 13cm h x 29cm w x
22cm d £30-40

On the 1st item some veneers are missing to the top, the interior is missing, there is an old repair to the left
hand edge of the top, the feet are also missing, the 2nd item the interior is missing

951 A Georgian oak bow front hanging corner cabinet, fitted shelves with H shaped hinges, 94cm h x 65cm w x
36cm d £40-60

There are 2 splits to both panelled door

952 A Victorian mahogany inverted breakfront sideboard with raised back fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short
drawers the pedestals fitted cupboards enclosed by oval panelled doors 124cm h x 153cm w x 61cm d
£80-120

There is a slight bruise and light scratching to the top

953 A Victorian French armchair upholstered in white material raised on ebonised French cabriole supports £60-80

There is a minor stain to the back

954 A 19th Century Continental rectangular bevelled plated over mantel mirror contained in a carved oak frame
with moulded and shaped cornice supported by a pair of turned columns 62cm h x 49cm w x 17cm d £300-400

955 A 1930's oak coffer with hinged lid and linen fold decoration, raised on square supports 47cm h x 92cm w x
43cm d £100-150

956 An 18th Century fruitwood cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors 179cm h x
81cm w x 45cm d £250-300

There are signs of old but treated worm in places

957 A French inlaid Kingwood kidney shaped chest of 2 long drawers inlaid flowers with a pierced gilt metal gallery
75cm h x 49cm w x 25cm d £150-200
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958 An Ipswich 17th Century style oak hutch cabinet fitted a cupboard with arcaded decoration enclosed by a
panelled door and raised on turned and block supports 76cm h x 91cm w x 34cm d £150-200

959 A Victorian style rectangular stool, raised on turned supports with brass caps and castors 57cm h x 124cm w x
93cm d £50-75

There is some light staining to the top

960 A Victorian aesthetic movement multiple plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt and ebonised frame fitted
4 shelves 126cm h x 163cm w x 14cm d £240-280

Some finials are missing to the top

961 A French walnut chest of serpentine outline fitted 6 long drawers raised on cabriole supports 131cm h x 62cm
w x 39cm d £200-250

962 A 1920's Art Deco figured walnut oval Sutherland table with quarter veneered top raised on cabriole supports
with undertier 63cm h x 53cm w x 20cm when closed x 69 cm when open £100-150

963 A Continental oak cabinet with shelved interior enclosed by a panelled door and with cabriole supports 92cm h
x 76cm w x 47cm d £150-200

There is 26cm split to the top and 2 small holes

964 A pair of Victorian tub back chairs upholstered in pink buttoned material raised on turned supports £60-80

They are slightly sun bleached and 1 has a light stain to the seat

965 A French 19th Century arch shaped plate wall mirror contained in a gilt lustre frame 137cm h x 37cm £400-500

There are signs of deterioration to the silvering on the mirror and some light contact marks

966 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, fitted a candle box 71cm h x 142cm w x
55cm d £300-400

There are some ink stains to the top and light bruising

967 A carved and pierced oak Carolean style open arm chair, the carved cresting rail decorated cherubs and with
woven cane seat, raised on cabriole supports with a turned box framed stretcher £150-200

968 A Continental butcher's block, raised on an associated made up base fitted 2 drawers with a carved and
pierced apron, raised on 6 turned and reeded supports 89cm h x 200cm w x 62cm d £800-1000

969 A Victorian Jacobean style chest of 5 long drawers with geometric mouldings and pear drop handles, raised on
bracket feet 93cm h x 66cm w x 37cm d £200-300

There is a small hole to the top left hand edge

970 An oak rectangular refectory table raised on 4 chamfered supports with H framed stretcher 75cm h x 196cm w
x 73cm d £400-600

3 of the legs have old holes to them and there are contact marks in places

971 A camphor coffer with hinged lid and iron drop handles, fitted a tray to the interior, 59cm h x 98cm w x 66cm d
£80-120

972 An 18th/19th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box
61cm h x 132cm w x 56cm d £100-150

There is a split to the top, a section of worm that has been filled to the back, the hinges have been replaced
and 1 centre panel has a crack

973 An Edwardian Sheraton style white and cream painted bow front dressing table with raised back and shield
shaped bevelled plate mirror, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on 6 turned and
fluted supports with box framed stretcher 138cm h x 69cm h £80-120

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration, the paint is crackled in places to the top and 2
internal stretchers are missing
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